

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2288


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 31
ST

 JULY, 2018/ SHRAVANA 9, 1940 (SAKA)


FOREIGN FUNDED NGOS


2288.  SHRI ANTO ANTONY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data regarding the number of Non Governmental Organizations (NGOs) receiving funds from abroad;


(b) if so, the details of number of NGOs receiving funds from abroad during the last five years, year and State-wise;


(c) whether the Government has registered cases against NGOs for violation of the Foreign Contribution Regulation Act (FCRA);


(d) if so, the details of such cases registered during the said period, year and State-wise;


(e) whether the Government has any data regarding the number of applications pending before the Government for renewal of FCRA licences;

and


 (f) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for the pendency?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): Yes Madam. Details of Non Governmental Organizations

(NGOs) registered under the Foreign Contribution Regulation Act (FCRA),

2010 who are receiving Foreign Contribution are available on the website:

www.fcraonline.nic.in.


(c) & (d): Yes Madam. Year and State-wise list of such NGOs is attached as per Appendix “A”.

(e) & (f): Yes Madam. As per FCRA database, 806 applications for renewal are pending as on 26
th

 July 2018 for want of reports from security agencies and clarifications sought from the applicants.

******

http://www.fcraonline.nic.in/


APPENDIX –“A”

L.S.US.Q.NO.2288 FOR 31.07.2018


NAMES OF NGOs SENT TO CBI DURING THE LAST 5 YEARS FOR

REGISTRATION OF CASE AGAINST THEM FOR VIOLATING THE FOREIGN

CONTRIBUTION REGULATION ACT (FCRA), 2010


State Name of NGOs Year


Karnataka

1) New Life Ministries in India, Gospel
Home, Behind TB Chickaballapur,

Taluk, District Chickballapur, Kolar,
Karnataka


2016


New Delhi

1) M/S Advantage India, 101-102,
Oriental House, Gulmohar Enclave,

New Delhi.


2017


Tamilnadu

1) Centre for Promotion of Social

Concerns, 6, Vallabhai Road, Chokkikulam, Madurai, Tamilnadu.


2014

2) M/S Caruna Bal Vikash (CBV), Zachs Enclave First Floor, A-3, Second

Avenue Anna Nagar East, Chennai.


2016

3) Adhane Management Consultants Private Ltd (AMCPL), Zachs Enclave

First Floor, A-3, Second Avenue Anna Nagar East, Chennai.


2016
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